

Official Trial Entry Form Return completed form with entry fees payable <u>KAOS Dogsports Inc.</u> KAOS Dogsports 1311 Ottawa Street, Regina, SK S4R 1P3 *Trial Dates: April 13, 14 and 15, 2018* Judges: Jeanne Shaw, BC and Lorraine Perron, BC EARLY BIRD Deadline: March 31, 2018 at 11:59pm



DOG INFORMATION (One entry form per dog)

Call Name:	CARO Membership #	CARO Dog ID #		
Height at shoulders:	Breed:			
Is the dog or handler physically challenge	ed? Dog: Yes No	Handler: Yes No		
Please include a letter, if yes, for one or both. Include specific details on modifications required or intended changes to exercises stations,				
in accordance to the rules in the Master Handbook. The judge reserves the right to request a vet note for dogs under 7 years old.				
Will you be using food? Yes N	o Is the dog a veteran dog (over 7 years old)? Yes No		
Is this entry FEO (for exhibition only)? Yes				
OWNER/HANDLER INFORMATION				
Name:				
Address:				
City:	Province:	Postal Code:		
Phone:	E-mail:			
Handler's Name (if not as above, must be member of immediate family)				

PLEASE print clearly and legibly. <u>Entry not valid unless signed</u> TRIAL CLASS ENTRY INFORMATION

Friday, April 2 Working Level Rook Exercises 1-5 j		(i)	Mark	an 'X'			riday, April 1 ng Level Rookie es 6-10 jud)	Mark	an 'X'
Judge's Seminar	ndicate if Atten	ding or	Not Atte	nding	Yes	No	Are you a CAI	RO Member	Yes	No	
Saturday	y, April 14 ^{tl}	ı E	vents		1 1		Sunday, Apr	il 15 th E	vents		
Event	Judge	A/B/C	Brace	Team		Event		Judge	A/B/C	Brace	Team
Novice Team 1	Jeanne Shaw					Novice T	Ceam 3	Lorraine Perron			
Novice Team 2	Jeanne Shaw					Novice/B	Brace 2	Lorraine Perron			
Novice/Brace 1	Jeanne Shaw					Novice/B	Brace 3	Lorraine Perron			
Versatility 1	Jeanne Shaw					Versatili	ty 2	Lorraine Perron			
Advanced Team 1	Lorraine Perron					Advance	ed Team 2	Lorraine Perron			
Advanced/Brace 1	Lorraine Perron					Advance	ed Team 3	Jeanne Shaw			
Advanced/Brace 2	Lorraine Perron					Advance	ed/Brace 3	Jeanne Shaw			
Excellent Team 1	Lorraine Perron					Excellen	t/Brace 2	Jeanne Shaw			
Excellent/Brace 1	Lorraine Perron					Excellen	t/Brace 3	Jeanne Shaw			
						Excellent	Team 2	Jeanne Shaw			
KAOS BINGO 50/50											
I have a teammate _				(name)		Please pair r	me with a tea	mmate	;	

CARO MEMBER Entry Fees (Working Rookie (i) & (ii), Novice, Novice Brace, Adv., Adv. Brace, Ex., Ex. Brace, Versatility)	\$16/per run (BEFORE March 31st) OR \$18/ per run	# of runs:	x \$16 or \$18 = \$
CARO MEMBER Team Run Entry Fees (Novice Team, Advanced Team, Excellent Team)	\$7/dog per run (BEFORE March 31st) OR \$9/dog per run	# of runs:	x \$7 or \$9 = \$
NON MEMBER Entry Fees (Working Rookie (i) & (ii), Novice, Novice Brace, Adv., Adv. Brace, Ex., Ex. Brace, Versatility)	\$20/per run (BEFORE March 31st) OR \$22/ per run	# of runs:	x \$16 or \$18 = \$
NON MEMBER Team Run Entry Fees (Novice Team, Advanced Team, Excellent Team)	\$9/dog per run (BEFORE March 31st) OR \$11/dog per run	# of runs:	x \$7 or \$9 = \$
Annual General Meeting, DoubleTree Hilton Conference Centre (Everyone is welcome to attend)		FREE	
Judge's Seminar (Everyone encouraged to attend)	CARO Member or Non-Member		\$
KAOS BINGO 50/50	\$5 per perso	on	\$
			TOTAL: \$
I have a TEAM Partner Handler Name	Dog Name		OR 🔲 I need a TEAM Partner
BRACE Partner: Dog Name	CARO Dog ID		

In consideration of the acceptance of the entry, I/We agree to abide by the rules and regulations of CARO in effect at the time of this trial, and by any additional rules and regulations as approved by CARO for this trial. I/We certify that the dog entered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs. I/We further agree to be bound by the GENERAL AGREEMENT printed on this entry form.

Please read General Agreement, sign and date.

Entry not valid unless signed, dated and submitted with correct fee. **GENERAL AGREEMENT**

I (we) agree that KAOS Dogsports Inc. (the hosting club) has the right to refuse this entry for any cause, which the organizing committee alone shall deem to be sufficient. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, of the holding of the event, and of the opportunity to have the dog participate and/or to be judged, I (we) agree to hold the organizing committee, the hosting club, the CARO Canadian Association of Rally Obedience, including their members, officers, directors, agents and employees, sponsors of the event, and owners of the premises upon which the event is held and their employees, harmless from any claim for loss or injury that may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog while in or upon the event premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for any such claim. I (we) further agree to hold the aforementioned parties harmless from any claim for loss of this dog by disappearance, theft, death or otherwise, and from any claim for damage or injury to the dog, whether such loss, disappearance, appearance, theft, damage, or injury be caused or alleged to be caused by the negligence of the parties aforementioned, or by the negligence of any other person, or any other cause or causes. I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage because of bodily injuries, including death resulting at any time therefore, sustained by any person or persons, including myself (ourselves), or on account of damage to property arising out of or in consequence of my (our) participation in this event, howsoever such injuries, death, or damage to property may be caused, and whether or not the same may have been caused or may have been alleged to have been caused by negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees or agents or any other persons.

I (we) further acknowledge that I (we) have read, understand, and will abide by the Official CARO Rules and Regulations of the Canadian Association of Rally Obedience and the provisions for entry as set forth in the Rally Test Schedule of which this entry form is a part. I (we) acknowledge and represent that the information supplied by me (us) herein is correct to the best of my (our) knowledge; if any portion of this information is found to be invalid or insufficient to establish the validity of my (our) entry, such finding shall render my (our) entry invalid in its entirety, for which there shall be no refund of fees paid. Further, I (we) represent that I am (we are) the owner(s) of the dog listed hereon, or that I (we) am (are) a family member of the dog's owner as stated and allowed in the CARO Rally rules, and that I (we) shall hold the hosting club and CARO, including their officers, directors, employees and agents and their sponsors, harmless from any liability or claim made by dog's owner.

Further, I (we) hereby grant to CARO Canadian Association of Rally Obedience, their representatives, agents, and assigns, all rights and permissions to broadcast, telecast, cablecast, transmission, or distribution in any format or media now known or hereafter to become known. I (we) hereby release CARO, the hosting club, their representatives, agents, and assigns from any claim or cause of action for invasion of the rights of privacy, right of personality, or any similar right.

All video, broadcast, and telecast rights for this event are the exclusive property of CARO or the trial host(s).

As the host club, KAOS reserves the right to accept or decline entries. We will also excuse any person from the trial or trial premise, we deem aggressive or abusive towards another person or dog.

Signature:	Date
Signature:	Date:
Parent or Legal Guardian signature for junior or minor entries.	This form must be signed and returned with Trial Entry and entry fees